Sitz & Bibliothek Spichernstraße 15 **D-10777 Berlin**

Tel. 49 (30) 8612653 Fax 49 (30) 8615706

Dezgeha Cemal Nebez Jemal Nebez Foundation

https://jemal-nebez-stiftung.org
E-Mail: jemal-nebez-stiftung@online.de

Postanschrift Post Box 311044 **D-10640 Berlin**

Mobile: 49 (0) 176 54622643

We are look Ing for ... Specialists, Students and Volunteers

Anyone who finds their personal place at the Jemal Nebez Foundation (JNS) is at the heart of the history of the Kurds and Kurdistan.

This is so because the JNS, which was founded in 2020, is a non-profit organization and must prove year after year that it has dedicated all its efforts and available resources to the tasks set out in its statutes. We have published these statutes in English, German and in 2 x Kurdish, in both writing systems on our website. A small pocket edition (7.5 x 10.5 cm) is currently in preparation. This is also part of our activities and you could play a role in this. Jemal Nebez is rightly our namesake. A small pocket edition (7.5 x 10.5 cm) is currently being prepared. This is also part of our activities and you could play a role in it.

We are looking for professionals or people such as students who are in the process of acquiring specialist knowledge.

Do you have spare capacity? Do you specialize in matters relating to non-profit organizations? Or is account management/bookkeeping your specialty? Or fundraising for projects in Germany and the EU?

Have you studied library science? Or are you looking for a job as an archivist? Qualified Kurds who are proficient in both writing systems and have mastered the written and spoken Kurdish language are welcome as lecturers for our volunteers.

We are also looking for lecturers for further training in the JNS office and library area. We are happy to help you tailor your specialized knowledge to our JNS needs. For JNS, the management of books and other writings is an important aspect, as well as foreign languages. Our library under construction contains books in a variety of languages and scripts. This also applies to our archive materials. We are looking for opportunities to raise external funding for work we have at hand, as well as for research projects.

Kindly read our statutes. What JNS does, what the purpose of our foundation is, is explained here - overleaf or top right - in a brief boxed statement.

We have not yet addressed our online activities, which also need to be managed and publishers need staff in our office at certain times.

We suggest that you let us know what you can do, how much capacity you have available and which area of activity you are interested in. We award various contracts and choose with you what suits you and us.

Sitz & Bibliothek Spichernstraße 15 **D-10777 Berlin**

Tel. 49 (30) 8612653 Fax 49 (30) 8615706

Dezgeha Cemal Nebez Jemal Nebez Foundation

https://jemal-nebez-stiftung.org
E-Mail: jemal-nebez-stiftung@online.de

Postanschrift Post Box 311044 **D-10640 Berlin**

Mobile: 49 (0) 176 54622643

- 2 -

We publish the JNS financial position on an ongoing basis on the JNS transparency subpage. Our finances are stable, but still limited.

Please get in touch with us and send us your usual application documents. Whichever way you choose from the letterhead, you are welcome! Let's look together for the way JNS and you can contribute with your skills and capacity to JNS, which as an international foundation established by and for Kurds needs all the help it can get along the way.

Thank You for your interest in the Jemal Nebez Stiftung

The purpose of the Jemal Nebez
Foundation is the promotion of
science and research,
popular education and
vocational training as well as
the art and culture
of the Kurds, be it in Kurdistan
or around the world, in the
current context or concerning
their history.